

NEW POLICY UPDATES

CLINICAL PAYMENT, CODING AND POLICY CHANGES

We regularly augment our clinical, payment and coding policy positions as part of our ongoing policy review processes. In an effort to keep our providers informed, please see the below chart of upcoming new policies.

Effective for dates of service beginning (August 1, 2023):

<p>Durable Medicaid Equipment-Incontinence Supplies-According to our policy, incontinence products should be reported with an appropriate diagnosis code.</p>
--

Aetna Better Health of MI may deny the following HCPCS codes for incontinence supplies (HCPCS Codes: T4521, T4522, T4523, T4524, T4525, T4526, T4527, T4528, T4529, T4530, T4531, T4532, T4533, T4534, T4541, T4542, T4543, and T4535) when the only listed diagnosis is ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code R32 Unspecified urinary incontinence.